
28 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2413 

Tar/ff' Notice No. 1983/131-App/ications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

D 

Port 

AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 
CH 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
AK 
WN 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
WN 

AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

22628 

22444 

3099 
22580 
22604 

22379 

22039 

22435 

22609 
22374 
2377 
22378 
22372 
22376 
22373 

22282 

22248 

22249 

22250 
22253 
22251 

22545 
22019 

3065 
64949 

2975 

2368 
2687 
1059 

2063 

3061 

22608 
22704 
3093 

22523 

3068 

22388 
3058 

22220 
3066 

22486 
22479 

2846 

22338 

22462 
3013 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.11.029 
38.11.031 
38.19.079 

39.01.211 

39.01.211 

39.01.211 

39.01.271 
39.02.211 
39.02.211 
39.02.211 
39.02.211 
39.02.211 
39.02.211 

39.02.211 

39.02.211 

39.02.211 

39.02.211 
39.02.211 
39.02.211 

39.02.501 
39.02.501 

39.07.599 
39.07.599 

39.07.599 

40.14.029 
48.07.141 
48.13.029 

51.04.013 

58.05.039 

59.03.001 
59.03.001 
59.08.002 

73.14.000 

73.36.009 

76.16.059 
84.10.029 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 

84.19.039 
84.21.011 

84.21.011 

84.22.001 

84.22.009 
84.45.001 

Goods 

Plurafac surfactant B-25-5, a non-ionic straight chain primary oxeth
ylated alcohol 
Stepanate, CSM being sodium cumene sulphonate ninox L, M, CA 
being amine oxides 
Propoxur 80 percent, premix for use as an insecticide for dogs and cats 
Miceb (mancozeb) 80 percent, super fungicide 
Germaben 11, a preservative for cosmetics, toiletries and 
pharmaceuticals 
Astacin finish pud, aqueous, anionic polyester/polyurethane disper
sion, to be used as auxiliary for leather finishing 
Kromosperse 100 percent active alkyd resin, for use on vehicles, for 
pigments in tinting pastes for paint not exceeding 2000 k.g. P.A. 
Uvac 100 polyester resin, used in the manufacture of toughened lam
inated bullet proof glass 
Formica tubing, of paper and fabric base for use in electrical insulation 
Coria! binder OBN liquid, to be used as binders for leather finishes 
Coria! binder OHN liquid, to be used for binders for leather finishes 
Coria! binder OL liquid, used as binders for leather finishes 
Coria! binder ON liquid, to be used as binders for leather finishes 
Lepton binder DL liquid, to be used in leather tanning industry 
Lepton binder SD, WB, aqueous dispersion of a mixture of modified 
coplymers, to be used as compact binder for water finishes on leathers 
Meluderm ZW, to be used as heat resistant binder for leather industry, 
(internally plasticised copolymer of low thermoplasticity) 
Paraplex G30-a low molcular weight poylymeric plasticiser, to be used 
as plasticiser in manufacture of lacquers, coatings, and paints 
Primal (acrysol) TT678, to be used as an ingredient in a textile printing 
formulation 
Primal AK-240, to be used as a binder for leather base coats 
Primal E-863, used as ingredient in leather base coat formulation 
Rheology Modifier QR 708, to be used as flow, levelling and thixotropy 
modifier in acqueous coating formulations 
Methyl methacrylate sheet 6 mm and over, patterned one side 
Plexiglas anti-reflective acrylic sheet, to be used as an anti-reflective 
protective covering for paintings, photos and the like 
Martonair porous pneumatic exhaust silences 4 mm-25 mm 
Polaroid encapsulating wallet, for use in the manufacture of security 
ID cards, for use in Trustee Bank Visa security cards 
Unloaded capital magnetic NAB type A cartridge, for continuous loop 
operation in cartridge machines 
'O' rings, for use in the sealing method used in pipelines 
Jumbo rolls self adhesive paper for conversion to masking tape 
Riso print master, B5, print area 161/, cm X23 1h cm 
Riso print master, B6, print area 11 cm x 6 cm 
Riso speed screen, A4, print area 210 X 215 mm in conjunction with 
the Riso silk screen equipment 
Woven fabric of polyethylene, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in making needleloom felts 
Woven fabric (PUC/PUA) cordelan for use in the making of vertika 
louvrelight blinds 
Jones Stroud insulating material, hyperseal XF/TM 
Moulded face masks, excluding tie on types 
PY sheet not over I mm thick on textile fabric, for use in the manu
facture of golf bags 
Round annealed wire 0.25 mm to 0.6 mm to be used in making bag 
ties 
Craig and Seeley range of domestic gas cookers, 
Models 
Belmont, Belvedere, Chateau, Lonsul, Contessa, Family, Gas bench 
top hot plates, Heritage, Majestic, Monte Carlo, Norfolk, Parklane, 
Parisienne, Regal, Rivoli, Society, Solitaire, Seville, Springbrook, Stan
ton, Trenton, and Waverley 
Aluminium forged triangles and choker dees, for making webslings 
Ajax I.S. back pull out end suction pumps, with closed head, exceeding 
71 metres at speeds up to 1450 rpm and delivery diameter up to 200 mm 
Heat sealer, for the packaging of bundles of bank notes 
Vacuum skin packaging (VSP) machine, for supply to meat and dairy 
companies 
Wrapping machine, for wrapping enrobed chocolate bars 
Intermatic portable spray guns, model SG2 I 2, SG8 l 9, SE352, SE362, 
SE354, SG33!, SGI07, SG312, and SGI 12 
Spritzel garden duster, to be used as a hand held duster and or sprayer, 
operated by pump action 
Inflatable air jacks, for use as rescue equipment -by Fire Service and 
Rescue Teams only 
Loading station machines, peculiar to making two-piece shirt collars 
Elu Mitre Saws, model DG102, DG79, MGS105, MGS73, and MGS72, 
for use in mitre cutting of aluminium 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

5 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 

Free 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free 

' ';'Free 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
JI 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 
99 
15 

15 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 


