THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/131—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		
				Normal	Pref.	II Re
K	22628	34.02.000	Plurafac surfactant B-25-5, a non-ionic straight chain primary oxeth- vlated alcohol	Free*	Free*	1
K	22444	34.02.000	Stepanate, CSM being sodium cumene sulphonate ninox L, M, CA being amine oxides	Free*	Free*	1
/N	3099	38.11.029	Propoxur 80 percent, premix for use as an insecticide for dogs and cats	Free*	Free*	1
K	22580	38.11.031	Miceb (mancozeb) 80 percent, super fungicide	Free*	Free*	9
K	22604	38.19.079	Germaben 11, a preservative for cosmetics, toiletries and pharmaceuticals	Free*	Free	
1.0.	22379	39.01.211	Astacin finish pud, aqueous, anionic polyester/polyurethane disper- sion, to be used as auxiliary for leather finishing	Free*		
I.O.	22039	39.01.211	Kromosperse 100 percent active alkyd resin, for use on vehicles, for pigments in tinting pastes for paint not exceeding 2000 k.g. P.A.	Free*		
K	22435	39.01.211	Uvac 100 polyester resin, used in the manufacture of toughened lam- inated bullet proof glass	Free*		
K	22609	39.01.271	Formica tubing, of paper and fabric base for use in electrical insulation	Free*	Free*	
.0.	22374	39.02.211	Corial binder OBN liquid, to be used as binders for leather finishes	Free*		
.0.	2377	39.02.211	Corial binder OHN liquid, to be used for binders for leather finishes	Free*		
.O.	22378	39.02.211	Corial binder OL liquid, used as binders for leather finishes	Free*		
l.O.	22372	39.02.211	Corial binder ON liquid, to be used as binders for leather finishes	Free*		
.Ŏ.	22376	39.02.211	Lepton binder DL liquid, to be used in leather tanning industry	Free*		
.Ŏ.	22373	39.02.211	Lepton binder SD, WB, aqueous dispersion of a mixture of modified	Free*		
- •			coplymers, to be used as compact binder for water finishes on leathers			
.0.	22282	39.02.211	Meluderm ZW, to be used as heat resistant binder for leather industry, (internally plasticised copolymer of low thermoplasticity)	Free*		
.0.	22248	39.02.211	Paraplex G30—a low molcular weight poylymeric plasticiser, to be used as plasticiser in manufacture of lacquers, coatings, and paints	Free*		
.O.	22249	39.02.211	Primal (acrysol) TT678, to be used as an ingredient in a textile printing formulation	Free*		
I.O.	22250	39.02.211	Primal AK-240, to be used as a binder for leather base coats	Free*		
i.O.	22253	39.02.211	Primal E-863, used as ingredient in leather base coat formulation	Free*		
.O.	22251	39.02.211	Rheology Modifier QR 708, to be used as flow, levelling and thixotropy modifier in acqueous coating formulations	Free*		
K	22545	39.02.501	Methyl methacrylate sheet 6 mm and over, patterned one side	Free*		
.0.	22019	39.02.501	Plexiglas anti-reflective acrylic sheet, to be used as an anti-reflective	Free*		
VN	3065	39.07.599	protective covering for paintings, photos and the like	Free*	Free	
I.O.	64949	39.07.599	Martonair porous pneumatic exhaust silences 4 mm-25 mm Polaroid encapsulating wallet, for use in the manufacture of security	Free*	Free*	
/N	2975	39.07.599	ID cards, for use in Trustee Bank Visa security cards Unloaded capital magnetic NAB type A cartridge, for continuous loop	Free*	Free	
I.O.	2368	40.14.029	operation in cartridge machines '0' rings, for use in the sealing method used in pipelines	Free*	Free	
.O.	2687	48.07.141	Jumbo rolls self adhesive paper for conversion to masking tape	Free*	Free*	
Η	1059	48.13.029	Riso print master, B5, print area $16\frac{1}{2}$ cm $\times 23\frac{1}{2}$ cm Riso print master, B6, print area 11 cm $\times 6$ cm Riso speed screen, A4, print area 210×215 mm in conjunction with	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	2063	51.04.013	the Riso silk screen equipment Woven fabric of polyethylene, when declared by a manufacturer for	Free*	Free	
VN	3061	58.05.039	use by him only in making needleloom felts Woven fabric (PUC/PUA) cordelan for use in the making of vertika	Free*	Free*	
ĸ	22608	59.03.001	louvrelight blinds Jones Stroud insulating material, hyperseal XF/TM	Free*		
K	22704	59.03.001	Moulded face masks, excluding the on types	Free*		
/N	3093	59.08.002	PV sheet not over 1 mm thick on textile fabric, for use in the manu-	Free*		
I.O.	22523	73.14.000	facture of golf bags Round annealed wire 0.25 mm to 0.6 mm to be used in making bag	Free*	Free*	
/N	3068	73.36.009	Craig and Seeley range of domestic gas cookers.	5	Free*	
		13.30.007	Models Belmont, Belvedere, Chateau, Consul, Contessa, Family, Gas bench top hot plates, Heritage, Majestic, Monte Carlo, Norfolk, Parklane,			
			Parisienne, Regal, Rivoli, Society, Solitaire, Seville, Springbrook, Stan- ton, Trenton, and Waverley			
ĸ	22388	76.16.059		Free*	Free*	
/N	22388 3058	76.16.059 84.10.029	Aluminium forged triangles and choker dees, for making webslings Ajax I.S. back pull out end suction pumps, with closed head, exceeding	Free*	Free*	
14	2020	07.10.027	71 metres at speeds up to 1450 rpm and delivery diameter up to 200 mm	I ICC	FIEC.	
к	22220	84.19.039	Heat sealer, for the packaging of bundles of bank notes	Free*	Free*	
/N	3066	84.19.039	Vacuum skin packaging (VSP) machine, for supply to meat and dairy	Free*	Free*	
			companies			
K	22486	84.19.039	Wrapping machine, for wrapping enrobed chocolate bars	Free*	Free*	
K	22479	84.21.011	Intermatic portable spray guns, model SG212, SG819, SE352, SE362, SE254, SC221, SC107, SC212, and SC112	Free*	Free	
.O.	2846	84.21.011	SE354, SG331, SG107, SG312, and SG112 Spritzel garden duster, to be used as a hand held duster and or sprayer,	Free*	Free	
ĸ	22338	84.22.001	operated by pump action Inflatable air jacks, for use as rescue equipment by Fire Service and	Free*	Free	
.K	22462	84.22.009	Rescue Teams only Loading station machines, peculiar to making two-piece shirt collars	Free*	Free*	
		84.22.009	Elu Mitre Saws, model DG102, DG79, MGS105, MGS73, and MGS72,	Free*	Free*	
.O.	3013					